BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri Inc. to Change its Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri West Gas Service Territory)) File No. GO-2016-0332)
In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri Inc. to Change its Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri East Gas Service Territory)) File No. GO-2016-0333)
In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri Inc. to Change its Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri West Service Territory)) File No. GO-2017-0201)
In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri Inc. to Change its Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri East Service Territory)) <u>File No. GO-2017-0202</u>)
In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri Inc. to Establish an Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri East Service Territory)))
In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri Inc. to Establish an Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri West Service Territory)))

NOTICE CLOSING FILES

Issue Date: August 6, 2020

The Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement became effective on

July 11, 2020. Nothing remains for decision by the Commission and these files shall be closed.



Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 6th day of August, 2020.

Dippell, Senior Regulatory Law Judge

BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary